502069538 09/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICRO-STAR INT'L CO., LTD.	09/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSI COMPUTER (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(518108) Longma Information Technology Industrial Park
Internal Address:	Tangtou Village, Shiyan Town, Baoan District
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12778853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4043659532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4042337000

Email: ipdocket@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris Manning & Martin LLP

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Rd., N.E.

Address Line 2: #1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15042-74882

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tim Tingkang Xia

Total Attachments: 2

source=1504274882Assignment#page1.tif source=1504274882Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028997 FRAME: 0858 .H \$40.00 12//88

Attorney Docket No.: 15042-74882 U.S. Patent Appln. No.: 12/778,853

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, MICRO-STAR INT'L CO., LTD. of No. 69, Lide St., Zhonghe Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the US patent application listed below by virtue of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
		<u>Reel</u>	<u>Frame</u>
12/778,853	05/12/2010	024376	0047

WHEREAS, MSI COMPUTER (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD. of (518108) Longma Information Technology Industrial Park, Tangtou Village, Shiyan Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, China, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out or said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent and PCT International applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver ally and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in

PATENT REEL: 028997 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 09/20/2012

Title:

PATENT REEL: 028997 FRAME: 0860